

Form PTO-1594 RECC 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	
Cosmyl, Inc. 8055 NW 77th Court, Suite 5 Miami, Florida 33166 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bath & Body Works, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Seven Limited Parkway East City: Reynoldsburg State: OH Zip: 43068 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 09/30/02	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Colucci, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Manhattan Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 East 52nd Street	8. Deposit account number: 20-0050
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Frank J. Colucci, Esq.	1 J. Colucci 3/17/03
Mali documents to be recorded v	Signature Date 5 with required cover sheet information to: \$ Trademarks, Box Assignments

of FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0205

United States

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cosmyl, Inc. ("Cosmyl"), a Florida corporation, having its principal place of business at 8055 NW 77th Court, Suite 5, Miami, Florida 33166, is the owner of the trademark BEAUTY RITUALS, and the registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 2,125,200, as shown in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Bath & Body Works, Inc. ("BBW"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal office and place of business at Seven Limited Parkway East, Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cosmyl hereby assigns to BBW all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement and/or unfair competition and to apply for and maintain registrations worldwide for said trademark and/or variations thereof.

Dated: Miami, Florida September 300 2002

COSMYL, INC.

By:

Title:

Pagriden

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

Registration No.

Goods

BEAUTY RITUALS (words)

2,125,200

Bath care preparations; namely, after bath splash, bath and body gels, bath oils, bath salts, body lotions, body scrubs, bath forms; skin care preparations, namely, cleansing creams, cleansers, day and night cream, exfoliates, facial masks, moisturizers, non-medicated skin gels with aloe vera, toners; fragrances, namely, cologne, eau de toilette, perfumed body lotion, perfumed soaps, potpourri; hair care preparations, namely, shampoo, conditioners, moisturizers, gels, mousse, hair spray and tonics in International Class 3

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 30 W day of September, 2002

Notary Public

Barbara Starr
MY COMMISSION # DD117230 EXPIRES
June 27, 2006
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

RECORDED: 05/20/2003